sl " Mississippi Valley
> Conservation Authority

MVCA Fee Schedule: 2025
Schedule “F” Fees

Visitor Services

HST is in addition to all fees unless otherwise specified.

Conservation Area Use Type
Conservation Area Use
*Day Pass Purdon
*Day Pass Morris Island or Mill of Kintail®
Seasonal Pass General
Additional Car Pass?
Lost General Pass
Bus Tour Groups® — all sites (per person)

Mill of Kintail Rentals

Full Site — any staffing as per Schedule D

Cloister Area Weddings (4 Hour Minimum)
Additional Hourly

Last Minute Hourly (Less than 30 days)
Picnic Shelter & Education Centre
Minimum 2-Hours

Additional Hourly

Half Day

Full Day

Gatehouse

Minimum 2-Hours

Additional Hourly

Half Day

Full Day

Community Groups

Fee

Donation only
S7
$55
$27
$15
S3

$3,000/day
S840
$210
S110

$80
835
$155
$300

$$135
$65
$265
$500
50% of rental fees

LHST Included
2 Seasonal Pass — only one vehicle pass be provided per annual pass
3 Any vehicle with greater than 12-person capacity
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